Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No : 0119374-094 (3057PC)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies).</li></ol>
Halozyme Therapeutics, Inc.	Assignee HALOZYME, INC. 11388 Sorrento Valley Road
Additional name(s) attached? 🖺 Yes 🖪 No	San Diego, California 92121
3. Nature of conveyanc⊭:	USA
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> <li>Other:</li> </ul>	
Execution Date: March 6, 2009	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes  ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the executi	
A Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s)
PCT/US2009/001455	
Additional numbers	aπached? □ Yes □ No
<ol> <li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.</li> </ol>	6 Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
Stephanie L. Seidman, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
K&L GATES LLP 3580 Carmel Mountain Road, Suite 200 San Diego, California 92130	□ Enclosed 區 Aµthorized to charge Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account No.: 02-1818
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 02-1818
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Stephanie L. Seidman, Esq. Req. No. 33,779	24 MARCH 2009
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total nu	unber of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:4 pages

## CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby county that this correspondence is being transmitted by factoriale to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

24 MARCH 2009 Date of Transmission Signature

MAY S BOYER
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

**PATENT** 

700403421

D-1048253 vI

REEL: 022444 FRAME: 0765

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HALOZYME THERAPEUTICS, INC. (hereinafter Assignor), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a principal business address of 11388 Sorrento Valley Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to HALOZYME, INC. (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation organized under the State of California, U.S.A., having a principal business address of 11388 Sorrento Valley Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the international patent application number 06 March 2009 PCT/US2009/001455 filed on (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter new international number and effective filing date assigned by the Receiving Office after execution of this document), and entitled:

## LARGE-SCALE PRODUCTION OF SOLUBLE HYALURONIDASE

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, including the right to file national and regional patent applications as designated at the time of filing this International Patent Application directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

H-\MAY\ARCH\3057ASN PC3 HTI-HLDOC

PATENT REEL: 022444 FRAME: 0766 ASSIGNMENT (HTI) Continued...Page 2

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain this international patent application and all such national and/or regional patent applications in accordance with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR

DATE: 3/6/09

HALOZYME THERAPEUTICS, INC.

Name: Title

Gregory I. Frast, Ph.D. Vice President & CSO

ASSIGNEE

DATE: 3/6/09

HALOZYME, INC.

Name: Title

Gregory I. Frost, Ph.D. Vice President & CSO

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Son Diego iss.

On March 1th 2009, before me, Cintarran' Bridges, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of California, personally appeared Gresory T. Frost, personally known to mo or who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(lbs), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument of the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed this instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CINTAMANI BRIDGES
COMMISSION NO. 1832734
NOTAR
N

Signature of Notary Public

H-MAY\ARCH\3057ASN.PC3.HTI-HI.DOC

RECORDED: 03/24/2009